## **Notice of Exemption**

Appendix E

<b>To:</b> Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	From: (Public Agency):
County Clerk	
County of:	(Address)
<u> </u>	
<del></del>	
Project Title:	
Project Applicant:	
Project Location - Specific:	
Project Location - City:	Project Location - County:
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project:	
Name of Public Agency Approving Project:	
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project	ot:
	IDCI
Reasons why project is exempt:	
Lead Agency Contact Person:	Area Code/Telephone/Extension:
If filed by applicant:  1. Attach certified document of exemption to 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by	
Signature: Olivia Boo	Date: Title:
Signed by Lead Agency Signed	
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code.  Date Received for filing at OPR:	



## **COUNTY** OF **SAN MATEO**PLANNING AND BUILDING

County Government Center 455 County Center, 2nd Floor Redwood City, CA 94063 650-363-4161 T 650-363-4849 F plngbldg@smcgov.org www.planning.smcgov.org

## NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

Recorded at the Request of, and When Recorded Return to: Olivia S Boo Planning and Building Department 455 County Center, 2nd Floor Mail Drop PLN122 Redwood City, CA 94063 For Clerk Use Only FILE D ENDORSED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK RECORDER SAN MATEO COUNTY CALIF

MAR 08 2023

MARK CHURCH, County Clerk By GUANGS CHANCIIN Deputy Clerk

Filing of a Notice of Exemption in compliance with Public Resources Code (California Environmental Quality Act) Section 21152(b). The filing of this Notice begins a 35-day Statute of Limitations on court challenges to this approval.

Project Title:

YMCA CAMP WATER TREATMENT

File Number:

PLN2020-00013

Description of Project: Resource Management Permit for a shed at the YMCA Camp Loma Mar Water Treatment System. Install a 384 sq.ft. shed to house a new water treatment plant as required to meet State drinking water standards. Includes: electrical, lab bench, sink, (2) eye wash & emergency shower stations, shelving and floor drains. (Domestic Water Treatment System improvements with California State permit.)

Specific Project Location: 9900 Pescadero Creek Rd, Loma Mar

County of Project Location: San Mateo County Name of Applicant: Christopher Conner

Name of Person Undertaking the project or receiving the project approval (if different from the applicant): None

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: San Mateo County

**Exempt Status:** 

Reason why project is exempt: 15302 (2) replacement or reconstruction of existing utility system or facility involving negligible or no expansion.

Lead Agency Contact Person: Olivia S Boo 650 363-1818 OBoo@smcgov.org

Signature:

<u>Ti</u>tle:

Planner

Date.

3/8/23

Print Name:

Olivia Boo

Signed by Lead Agency

□ Signed by Applicant



County Government Center 455 County Center, 2nd Floor Redwood City, CA 94063 650-363-4161 T 650-363-4849 F planning.smcgov.org

## Invoice

Invoice #: 428691 Date: 3/23/2023

Applicant: CHRISTOPHER CONNER

Applicant Address: 40 WURR RD, LOMA MAR, CA 94021-0000

Project Address 9900 PESCADERO CREEK RD, LOMA MAR, CA 94020-0000

Project Parcel #: 084090110

Owner: YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN ASSN OF THE E B

Owner Address: 2111 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR WAY, BERKELEY, CA 94704-0000

Case Number Description Amount Paid

PLN2020-00013 CEQA - Categorical Exemption \$287.00

Invoice Total: \$287.00

Balance Due: \$0.00

Page: